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WHAT KIND OF GRANT/S DO YOU RECEIVE - OR ARE YOU APPLYING FOR?

2015 2015

56

25

170

15

2

1

5

16

45

1

1

1

3 GRANT IN AID

SOCIAL RELIEF OF
DISTRESS

WAR-VETERAN'S
GRANT

CARE DEPENDENCY
GRANT

FOSTER CHILD
GRANT

CHILD-SUPPORT
GRANT

DISABILITY GRANT

STATE OLD AGE
GRANT

HOW MANY TIMES HAVE YOU COME TO THIS OFFICE FOR THE SAME ISSUE -
BECAUSE IT WAS NOT RESOLVED THE FIRST TIME?

198

2015

72

2015

2

2015

42

2015

24

2015

1

2015

1 TIME

2 TIMES

3+

DID YOU KNOW BEFORE YOU CAME WHAT DOCUMENTS YOU HAD TO BRING
WITH YOU?

187

2015

85

2015

49

2015

18

2015
YES

NO

DID THE PERSON SERVING YOU TELL YOU THEIR NAME OR WEAR A NAME TAG?

WHAT WAS THE TOTAL
AMOUNT YOU HAD TO PAY

FOR TRANSPORT TO THE
SERVICE OFFICE?

2015 2015

42

35

122

61

10

2

7

7

32

18

3

MORE
THAN
R75

R51 - R75

R26 - R50

R11 - R25

LESS
THAN
R10

NOTHING

HOW LONG DID YOU WAIT IN
THE QUEUE BEFORE YOU WERE

ATTENDED TO?

2015 2015

103

111

48

10

17

32

15

3

MORE
THAN 6
HOURS

4 - 6
HOURS

2 - 4
HOURS

1 - 2
HOURS

30
MINUTES
- 1 HOUR

LESS
THAN 30
MINUTES

WHAT WAS THE STATE OF THE
WAITING AREA?

POSITIVE

NEUTRAL

NEGATIVE

6

2015

25

2015

36

2015

8

2015

99

2015

165

2015

HOW WELL DID THE STAFF
MANAGE QUEUES?

POSITIVE

NEUTRAL

NEGATIVE

4

2015

29

2015

34

2015

16

2015

91

2015

165

2015

HOW RESPECTFUL WERE THE
STAFF TO YOU?

DO YOU THINK THAT THIS
SERVICE OFFICE WILL LEARN

FROM THIS SURVEY AND
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59

2015

213

2015

14

2015

53

2015
YES

NO

DID ANY OFFICIAL (INCLUDING SECURITY) ASK YOU FOR MONEY OR A FAVOUR
IN ORDER TO HELP YOU?

2

2015

270

2015

2015

67

2015
YES

NO

ARE YOU AWARE THAT YOU CAN APPLY FOR A GRANT EVEN IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE AN ID BOOK, USING ALTERNATIVE IDENTIFICATION METHODS?

(REGULATION 11)

35

2015

237

2015

9 58

The SASSA Service Office presented here is Dr CN Phatudi Hospital (Lephepane)

POSITIVE

NEUTRAL

NEGATIVE

5

2015

23

2015

39

2015

7

2015

79

2015

186

2015

IMPROVE THEIR SERVICES?

YES

MAYBE

NO

9

2015

22

2015

36

2015

45

2015

92

2015

135

2015

2015
PARTICIPANTS: 339

FEMALE: 272
MALE: 67
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http://www.blacksash.org.za
https://www.hivos.org
http://www.makingallvoicescount.org
https://www.brot-fuer-die-welt.de/en/bread-for-the-world/
https://dgmt.co.za/
https://openup.org.za
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